Table of Contents »

Unit Title General topics Page
Dear student Letter to students introducing approach and methods 6
1A Who’s who? Introductions, personal data, name, age 8
2A Who'’s this? Family, relatives, home town 10
3A Job Spot Professions, training, schools 12
4A Citizens of Europe Countries, nationalities, languages 14
5A Where | live House and home, floor plan, rooms 16
6A Welcome to Melk Tourist information, asking the way, giving directions 18
7A Can | help you? Helping tourists in Austria 20
Progress review 1-7A 22
8A Today at six Daily routine, radio programme 24
9A Happy birthday! The Zodiac, people’s character, birthday card 26
10A ICQ Making contact in the net, interests, activities, interview 28
11A Mods and Rockers Pop culture, music and fashion styles 30
12A BBC weather Places and weather in Austria and Britain 32
Map of Europe Countries, European Union, car ID’s 34
Progress review 8-12A 36
13A Wish you were here Holidays, activities, weather, past tense 38
14A To London by plane At the travel desk, travel arrangements, reservations 40
15A Things to pack Travellers checklist, advice and warnings 42
16A Welcome to Britain At the airport, immigration, customs 44
17A A room with a view Hotels and guest houses, booking, registration 46
18A Pleased to meet you Meeting and greeting people, formally, informally 48
Progress review 13-18A 50
19A Skirts and trousers Shopping, ladies’ wear, men’s wear, colours, sizes 52
20A Money, money Paying at the cash-desk, prices, exchange rates 54
21A The restaurant guide Food and restaurants, eating out, ordering a meal 56
22A The bill, please Paying the bill, making complaints, adjustments 58
23A Classic films festival At the cinema, classic films, previews 60
24A A pain in the neck At the doctor’s, parts of the body, first aid, appointment 62
25A London by bus Sightseeing in London, bus route 64
Map of Central London Central London sights and shops 66
Progress review 19-25A 68

Audio-CDs und CD-ROM zum Uben

Liebe Schiilerin, lieber Schiler!

Zu Talking Service gibt es eine CD-Box mit 2 Audio-CDs.

Sie enthalten alle Sprachiibungen, die im Lehrbuch mit einem CD-Symbol gekennzeichnet sind.
Zusatzlich gibt es die Jobline CD-ROM zum selbstindigen Uben und Vertiefen am Computer.
Demoversionen finden Sie unter www.verlaghpt.at

Bestellen Sie in Ihrer Buchhandlung oder direkt:

Verlag Holder-Pichler-Tempsky, Frankgasse 4, 1090 Wien
Tel.: 01/403 77 77 - Fax: 01/403 77 77 DW 78 - E-Mail: service@verlaghpt.at

4 four



Unit
1B
2B
3B
4B
5B
6B

7B
8B
9B
10B
11B
12B

13B
14B
15B
16B
17B
18B

19B
20B
21B
22B
23B
24B
25B

26B
27B
28B
29B
30B
31B
32B

33B
34B
35B
36B
37B

Title

What’s your job?
People at the hotel
Where do you work?
Pots and pans and more
The server’s manual
Bread and rolls
Progress review 1-6B
The New Madeira

From avocado to zucchini
Lean and tender

Iris in a glass

Apple pie

Austrian specialities
Progress review 7-12B
Vienna Diner

32 hours a week

Cruise Line Jobs

Work in style

A balanced approach
The Seabourn Spirit
Progress review 13-18B
Manuel’s

Birds of a feather
Ciders on tap

T-Bone, Porterhouse & Co.

Banana bread

A Viennese institution
For a sweet tooth
Progress review 19-25B
Soup’s on

You are what you eat
toptable.com
Successful meetings
Zander & Co.

Vienna’s wines

Happy hour

Progress review 26-32B
Career opportunities
Yours sincerely

Can you make it at ten?
Confidential

Working abroad
Progress review 33-37B
Final review

CD Script

Word List

Situations at work

Job descriptions waiter, waitress, chef, cook

Job descriptions baker, butcher, confectioner, hotel staff
Types of hotels, restaurants, food suppliers

Kitchen appliances, tools and utensils

Setting the table for breakfast, lunch, dinner

At a baker’s shop, bread, grains, seeds

Ordering breakfast, Continental, English breakfast
At a greengrocer’s, fruits and vegetables, herbs
Meat and poultry, cuts, cooking methods

Folding napkins, paper and linen, instructions
Making an apple pie, ingredients, recipe

Austrian and international specialities

Ordering lunch, describing Austrian dishes
Opening hours, working hours, job satisfaction
Jobs in a hotel, responsibilities, organization chart
Work wear, uniforms, safety dress code

Food and health, types of food, types of shops
Types of menu, set meals, menus

At a baker’s/confectioner’s, bread and pastry products
Poultry and game birds, chicken cuts, cooking methods
At a pub, ordering beers, soft drinks

At a butcher’s, beef cuts, cooking methods

Baker’s tools and utensils, uses, recipe

At a café, Viennese, international coffee, café review
Chocolates and candies in Austria and abroad

Soup specialities and garnishes, herbs, recipe

Fast food and health food, contents, effects

Booking a table, reservations on the phone and online
Booking conference facilities, on the phone and online
Fish dishes, cooking methods

At a wine tavern, describing, ordering wine

At a bar, alcoholic drinks, tools, bartender’s jobs

Job advertisements, requirements, europass CV
Applying for a job, letter layout, guidelines

Making an appointment, date, place, phone call, letter
Job interview, personal data, education, application form
Job description, future plans, contract of employment

five

Page
70
72
74
76
78
80
82
84
86
88
90
92
94
96
98

100

102

104

106

108

110

112

114

116

118

120

122

124

126

128

130

132

134

136

138

140

142

144

146

148

150

152

154

156

158

182



