## Table of Contents ►

Unit	Title	General topics	Page
	Dear student	Letter to students introducing approach and methods	6
1A	Who's who?	Introductions, personal data, name, age	8
2A	Who's this?	Family, relatives, home town	10
3A	Job Spot	Professions, training, schools	12
4A	Citizens of Europe	Countries, nationalities, languages	14
5A	Where I live	House and home, floor plan, rooms	16
6A	Welcome to Melk	Tourist information, asking the way, giving directions	18
7A	Can I help you?	Helping tourists in Austria	20
	Progress review 1-7A		22
8A	Today at six	Daily routine, radio programme	24
9A	Happy birthday!	The Zodiac, people's character, birthday card	26
10A	ICQ	Making contact in the net, interests, activities, interview	28
11A	Mods and Rockers	Pop culture, music and fashion styles	30
12A	BBC weather	Places and weather in Austria and Britain	32
	Map of Europe	Countries, European Union, car ID's	34
	Progress review 8-12A		36
13A	Wish you were here	Holidays, activities, weather, past tense	38
14A	To London by plane	At the travel desk, travel arrangements, reservations	40
15A	Things to pack	Travellers' checklist, advice and warnings	42
16A	Welcome to Britain	At the airport, immigration, customs	44
17A	A room with a view	Hotels and guest houses, booking, registration	46
18A	Pleased to meet you	Meeting and greeting people, formally, informally	48
	Progress review 13-18A		50
19A	Skirts and trousers	Shopping, ladies' wear, men's wear, colours, sizes	52
20A	Money, money	Paying at the cash-desk, prices, exchange rates	54
21A	The restaurant guide	Food and restaurants, eating out, ordering a meal	56
22A	The bill, please	Paying the bill, making complaints, adjustments	58
23A	Classic films festival	At the cinema, classic films, previews	60
24A	A pain in the neck	At the doctor's, parts of the body, first aid, appointment	62
25A	London by bus	Sightseeing in London, bus route	64
	Map of Central London	Central London sights and shops	66
	Progress review 19-25A		68

## Audio-CDs und CD-ROM zum Üben

Liebe Schülerin, lieber Schüler!

Zu **Talking Service** gibt es eine **CD-Box** mit 2 Audio-CDs. Sie enthalten alle Sprachübungen, die im Lehrbuch mit einem CD-Symbol gekennzeichnet sind. Zusätzlich gibt es die **Jobline CD-ROM** zum selbständigen Üben und Vertiefen am Computer. **Demoversionen** finden Sie unter www.verlaghpt.at

Bestellen Sie in Ihrer Buchhandlung oder direkt: Verlag Hölder-Pichler-Tempsky, Frankgasse 4, 1090 Wien Tel.: 01/403 77 77 · Fax: 01/403 77 77 DW 78 · E-Mail: service@verlaghpt.at

Unit	Title	Situations at work	Page
1B	What's your job?	Job descriptions waiter, waitress, chef, cook	70
2B	People at the hotel	Job descriptions baker, butcher, confectioner, hotel staff	72
3B	Where do you work?	Types of hotels, restaurants, food suppliers	74
4B	Pots and pans and more	Kitchen appliances, tools and utensils	76
5B	The server's manual	Setting the table for breakfast, lunch, dinner	78
6B	Bread and rolls	At a baker's shop, bread, grains, seeds	80
	Progress review 1-6B		82
7B	The New Madeira	Ordering breakfast, Continental, English breakfast	84
8B	From avocado to zucchini	At a greengrocer's, fruits and vegetables, herbs	86
9B	Lean and tender	Meat and poultry, cuts, cooking methods	88
10B	Iris in a glass	Folding napkins, paper and linen, instructions	90
11B	Apple pie	Making an apple pie, ingredients, recipe	92
12B	Austrian specialities	Austrian and international specialities	94
	Progress review 7-12B		96
13B	Vienna Diner	Ordering lunch, describing Austrian dishes	98
14B	32 hours a week	Opening hours, working hours, job satisfaction	100
15B	Cruise Line Jobs	Jobs in a hotel, responsibilities, organization chart	102
16B	Work in style	Work wear, uniforms, safety dress code	104
17B	A balanced approach	Food and health, types of food, types of shops	106
18B	The Seabourn Spirit	Types of menu, set meals, menus	108
	Progress review 13-18B		110
19B	Manuel's	At a baker's/confectioner's, bread and pastry products	112
20B	Birds of a feather	Poultry and game birds, chicken cuts, cooking methods	114
21B	Ciders on tap	At a pub, ordering beers, soft drinks	116
22B	T-Bone, Porterhouse & Co.	At a butcher's, beef cuts, cooking methods	118
23B	Banana bread	Baker's tools and utensils, uses, recipe	120
24B	A Viennese institution	At a café, Viennese, international coffee, café review	122
25B	For a sweet tooth	Chocolates and candies in Austria and abroad	124
	Progress review 19-25B		126
26B	Soup's on	Soup specialities and garnishes, herbs, recipe	128
27B	You are what you eat	Fast food and health food, contents, effects	130
28B	toptable.com	Booking a table, reservations on the phone and online	132
29B	Successful meetings	Booking conference facilities, on the phone and online	134
30B	Zander & Co.	Fish dishes, cooking methods	136
31B	Vienna's wines	At a wine tavern, describing, ordering wine	138
32B	Happy hour	At a bar, alcoholic drinks, tools, bartender's jobs	140
220	Progress review 26-32B	lab a harti amarta maninementa amara di	142
33B	Career opportunities	Job advertisements, requirements, europass CV	144
34B	Yours sincerely	Applying for a job, letter layout, guidelines	146
35B	Can you make it at ten?	Making an appointment, date, place, phone call, letter	148
36B	Confidential Working abroad	Job interview, personal data, education, application form	150
37B	Working abroad	Job description, future plans, contract of employment	152
	Progress review 33-37B		154
	Final review		156
	CD Script Word List		158
			182